

b

ITEM NO.MM-7

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013  
CRLMP.NO(s). 11845/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2013 in CRLA No.75/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHRI. PRAKASH WADAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering  
WITH  
SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 11870 of 2013

Date: 31/05/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Inamda, Adv. (Mentioned by)  
For Mr. Rauf Rahim, Adv.  
For Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 5th June, 2013.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|  
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|