

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5005/2013

SHRI. PRAKASH WADAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GOA

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 5006/2013
(With prayer for Office Report)

Date : 10/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rauf Rahim ,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar,Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

He is dire

cted
to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved sole
respondent within a period of three weeks', failing
which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date. Das
ti in addition is permitted to be served through the Ld. Sta
nding

Counsel representing the State of Goa.
Signature Not VerifiedList again on 12.9.2014.
Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2014.07.12
12:49:37 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

Mg